505119526 10/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5166287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BURT	09/04/2018
YEHIEL ROSENFELD	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPTUNETHECH LTD.	
Street Address:	3 DEGANIA ST.	
City:	KIRYAT BIALIK	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2703902	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15780108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHW-298856-00494	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H DIPPERT	
SIGNATURE:	/william h dippert/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DHW-298856-00494-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DHW-298856-00494-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505119526 REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: BURT Michael, ROSENFELD Yehiel;

Title: "RENEWABLE ENERGY BARGE"

WHEREAS, We, BURT Michael; 18 Baileys Menachem St., Haifa 34814, Israel;

ROSENFELD Yehiel;, of 23 Naomi St., Haifa 34405, Israel; ; have invented certain

new and useful improvements as designed in an application entitled, " ENEWABLE

ENERGY BARGE" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having

been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable as United States

Patent Application Number 15/780, 108 filed on May 30, 2018 and:

WHEREAS, NEPTUNETHECH LTD., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Israel, and having office at 3 Degania St., Kiryat Bialik

2703902. Israel; is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to

the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal

protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-

identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters

Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under

any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters

Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this

instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

PATENT

REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0163

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining. maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assignors:

assignee:

Name of signatory: michael Schusheim

Capacity: <u>04 K2F</u>
Date <u>4.9.20</u>
(04 / 368 / 2

PATENT REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 10/01/2018